TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Notice of Grant of Security Agreement in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name H Formerly || Execution Date ” Entity Type |
|unifi, Inc. | l09/09/2010  |lcORPORATION: NEW YORK |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

|Name: HBank of America, N.A., as Agent |
|Street Address: H300 Galleria Parkway, Suite 800 |
|City: ”Atlanta |
|state/Country: |lGEORGIA |
|Posta| Code: ||30339 |
|Entity Type: ”a national banking association: UNITED STATES |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type Number Word Mark
©
Registration Number: 3693613 4T7 §
™
Serial Number: 77483561 477
Serial Number: 77778472 FIBERPRINT 8
Serial Number: 85055863 REPREVE 3
-
Serial Number: 85011398 SATURA 4
I
Serial Number: 77778467 U TRUST
CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number: (704)350-7800
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.
Phone: (704) 350-7738
Email: bsmith@winston.com
Correspondent Name: Betty G. Smith
Address Line 1: Winston & Strawn LLP, 214 N. Tryon St.
Address Line 2: 22nd Floor
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

| | TRADEMARK |
900171284 REEL: 004275 FRAME: 0971



ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 003165.07019

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Betty G. Smith
Signature: /Betty G. Smith/
Date: 09/10/2010

Total Attachments: 4

source=Unifi, Inc. - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif
source=Unifi, Inc. - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page?2.tif
source=Unifi, Inc. - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif
source=Unifi, Inc. - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004275 FRAME: 0972




NOTICE
OF
GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST
IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office
Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Security
Agreement dated as of May 26, 2006, as amended by that certain First Amendment to Amended
and Restated Credit Agreement, Amended and Restated Security Agreement and Pledge
Agreement dated as of September 9, 2010 (as further amended, restated, supplemented or
otherwise modified from time to time, the “Security Agreement”) by and among the Obligors
party thereto (each an “Obligor” and collectively, the “Obligors™) and Bank of America, N.A., as
Agent (the “Agent”) for the lenders referenced therein (the “Lenders™), the undersigned Obligor
has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and
trademark applications listed on the attached Schedule A to the Agent for the ratable benefit of
the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement).

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

CHL:39375.3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004275 FRAME: 0973



Each of the undersigned hereby acknowledges and agrees that the security interest in the
foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with
the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any
trademark or trademark application.

Vety truly yours,

UNIFI, INC.

By: TP/ Z G'At\«

Name: __Ronald 1.. Smith
Title: Vice President & CFQ

[Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks — Unifi, Inc.]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004275 FRAME: 0974



Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,

as Agent -
100

Narm AmrewA ﬁnberty
Title:  Senior Vice President

[Notice of Grant of Security Intetest in Trademarks — Unifi, Inc ]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004275 FRAME: 0975



Schedule A

Federal
Application
or ;
Registration |~ Application or
Trademark  Country - Owner Number Registration Date
AT7 United States Unifi, Inc. 3,693,613 10/6/2009
. . . App. No. App. Date:
4T7 (Stylized) United States Unifi, Inc. 77/483,561 5/27/2008
. . App. No. App. Date:
FIBERPRINT United States | Unifi, Inc. .\ 27770 175 7/10/2009
. . App. No. App. Date:
REPREVE United States | Unifi, Inc. ) ¢5/7s g2 6/7/2010
. . App. No. App. Date:
SATURA United States | - Unifi, Inc. ) ¢5/717 300 4/12/2010
. . App. No. App. Date:
U TRUST United States | Unift, Inc. | 7776 467 7/10/2009
CHL:39375.3
TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 09/10/2010

REEL: 004275 FRAME: 0976




